

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## DECLIEST FOR QUOTATION

	KEQUEST FO	OR QUOTATION	
			- INKO
		RFQ No.:	2022-04-0472-NP-SVP LOKP
		Date:	April 20, 2022
Company Name	<u></u>	_	
Company Address	· ·	_	
Contact Person	<u>i</u>		
Contact No.	1		
Email Address	:		
Company TIN	2		
PhilGEPS Reg. No.			
Sir/Madam:			
Di		\/A T4b b	able towns and allow backdooled
expenses for the goo	vernment price/s including delivery char ds listed in <b>Annex A</b> . Failure to indicate ochures, catalogues, literatures and/or s	e information could be bas	
	nanufacturer, distributor, or agent in the rized certification to this effect.	Philippines for goods liste	d in Annex A, please attach in your
Income/Business Ta	ttach copies of your Company's Busine ax Return and Omnibus Sworn Stater e Mayor's /Business Permit and PHILG	ment. The Certificate of I	Platinum Membership maybe
			11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
	nd submit this form together with Annex		
corner Malvar Sts., M	lalate, Manila or fax it through numbe	rs: (02) 5 <u>336-8106 to 07</u>	loc. 24052 or email to:
proc.davecorcor	o.dswd4b@gmail.com/ dtcorcor	o@dswd.gov.ph not l	ater than 5:00 PM on April 27, 2022
(Wednesday).			
Tround and			
			Very truly yours,
			very truly yours,
			Y/
		/ 4	ARVAB. CALABIO
			middle Officer V
		Ad	imilitetrative Officer v 4/36/W
			rodulement Section
			1
<b>Terms and Condition</b>	ons:		
4	Flamburg.	Cultural according against	lot basis
Award shall be n		x total quoted price	lot basis
	all be valid until: One Hundred Twenty (1	20) Calendar days	
<ol><li>Services shall be</li></ol>			
<ol><li>Place of Deliver</li></ol>		V A	
<ul><li>5. Terms of Payme</li></ul>			
Payment through	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demanda	ble Accounts Payable- Ad	vice to Debit Account)
Account Name:		Account Nur	nber :
Bank Name:	40	Branch:	
	nd Bank of the Philippines accounts sha	Il be charged a service fee	)
Liquidated Dama		make full delivery within th	
	he liquidated damages shall be at least of		
	ed portion for every day of delay shall be		
	es ten percent (10%) of the amount of co		
	thout prejudice to other courses of actio		under the circumstances.
	e indicate brand, model and country of orig		
<ol><li>In case of discre</li></ol>	epancy between unit cost and total cost, uni	it cost shall prevail.	
9. Please indicate	warranty:		
10. NOTE: "Pros	pective supplier must be registered at the P	hilippine Government Electr	onic Procurement System
	GEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website a		
	$\sim 0$	rumana ny ina aratra aratra potentia et i Sant Grad I 1460.00	Per de de la constant
1/	1 /2 3		
DAVE	T COPCOPO		
	T. CORCORO		Clausting O Delated Name
	rement Officer		Signature Over Printed Name
Telefax: 5336-8106	to 07 loc. 24052		( Supplier)

Email: proc.davecorcoro.dswd4b@gmail.com/ dtcorcoro@dswd.gov.ph



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: "Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement RFQ No.: 2022-04-0472-NP-SVP LO (PP

System (PhilGE	PS). You may vist the PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register"	Date:	(should be filled u
Company Name	3	MOP: NP-SVP	
Company Address	4.		
Contact Person	:		
Contact No.	:		
Email Address			
Company TIN	35.		
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	\$		

	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>
	6	months	WAREHOUSE RENTAL FOR THE PROVINCE OF ORIENTAL MINDORO			
ŀ			Place: Roxas, Oriental Mindoro			
			Trade Trade of State Amindra			
			RATING FACTORS (Warehouse must pass the rating factor of 85% to			
L			consider the bid responsive)			
-			I, PREVAILING RENTAL RATE AND AVAILABILITY (35%)			
t			> Must not exceef of Approved Budget for the Contract Php50,000.00/month			
			> With more or less 50 sq.m floor area			
-			H. J. C. A.T. C. V. A.V.D. C. V. D. C. C. V. D. T. C. V. V. C. C. V.			
ł			II. LOCATION AND SITE CONDITION (25%)  > Must have access roads for vehicle and trucks			
t		n (yehid)				
t		(Inhahaca)	III. FACILITIES AND AMENITIES 15%)			
I		"Gualati	> With safe parking space for vehicle			
1			> With available water supply			
+		_	> With comfort room > With good lighting system			
t	-		- Will good igning system			
Ť			IV. FUNCTIONALITY (15%)			
I			> With enough space that can accommodate and safeguard the stockpile			
1	_		> Flood free and good drainage system			
-			V. SECURITY, CLEANLINESS AND MAINTENANCE (10%)			
t	_		> Good strctural condition			
			> Concrete, safe and with clean surroundings			
+			ONE (1) MONTH SECURITY DEPOSIT  >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<			
			NOTAING FOLLOWS			
1			Date of Delivery: June - December 2022			
+			Area of Delivery: Roxas, Oriental Mindoro			
+	_					
1						
		A-THUI				
1		en ab o				
+		100 (200)				
1		-				
1						
1						
+	_					
1						
1						
1		-				
+	_					
+						
-		-				
$\exists$						
1				"Failure to Indicate information could be		
			Approved Budget for the Contract: Php350,000.00	basis for non-compliance."		
			210712			
			PAGE 1 OF 1			

PURPOSE:	Additional Warehou

PR No.:

2022-04-0472-NP-SVP

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru tax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

DAVE T. CORCORO Telefax: 5336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052

(Signature over printed name)
Supplier

VAT

Non-VAT